
Expeniture 
Aflition Exp. 
Bank Charges 
Educational Exp. 
Bligibility Fees Exp. 
Examination Exp. 
Bxaminers Remuneration 

Garden Exp. 
Internet Expenses 

EXPENDITURE 

Office Exp. 
News Papers & Periodicals 

Postage 
P.F. Administration Charges 

Printing&Stationry 
Registration Exp. 
Rermunuration 
Repairs & Maint. 
Salary 
Sanitation Exp. 

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACcoUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31,03.2018 

TeachR Fees 
Sanshta Contribution to P.F 

Telephone Expenses 
Transportation 
Iravelling Exp. 
Norkshop /Seminar Exp. 

Depreciation 

Excess Surplus 

NNN 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 

Total 

COLLEGE 
kARNAGAR 

EDUCA 

AMOUNT RS. 

PgINCIPAL 

By Exam Remunuration Rece 
16,300.00 By Fees Received 
8,152.80 

42,690.00 
7,500.00 

15,548.00 
21,300.00 

95.00 
19,557.00 
15,638.00 
2,750.00 
5,125.00 

121.00 
10,853.00 

1,000.00 
5,71,063.00 

40,260.00 
21,27,948.00 

13,650.00 
90,909.00 

1,50,000.00 
11,306.00 
2,000.00 

65,400.00 

33,02,831.80 

MADHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 
TALLDAUND,DIST.PUNE 

63,666 

AHASHANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

INCOME 

By Deficit 

Total 

AMOUNT RS. 

V. B. 

17,000.00 
22,33,000.00 

10,52,831.80 

33,02,831.80 

For V. B, GUND & CO. Chartered Accountants 



To Expenditure 
Advertisement Exp. 
Afflition Exp. 
|Bank Charges 
Educational Exp. 
Eligibility Fees Exp. 
Examination Exp. 
Garden Exp. 

EXPENDITURE 

|Internet Expenses 
News Papers & Periodicals 

|Office Exp. 
P.F. Administration Charges 
Postage 
Printing&Stationry 
Registration Exp. 
Remunuration 
Repairs & Maint. 
Salary 
Sanitation Exp. 

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACcoUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2019 

|Sanshta Contribution to P.F 
Staff Welfare Exp. 

Telephone Expenses 
|Transportation 
Travelling Exp. 

ToDepreciation 

ToExcess Surplus 

AANNA SHANNM 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 

COLLEGA 
MADisKAPIAR 

SVHAN 

Total 

PRHCIPAL 

AMOUNT RS. 

16,128.00 
16,300.00 

6,824.04 
88,000.00 
46,700.00 
29,530.00 

ADHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 
TALDAUMD,DIST.PUNE 

312.00 
15,920.00 

5,256.00 
4,838.00 

12,620.00 
83.00 

21,018.00 
51,500.00 

6,49,500.00 
6,685.00 

24,69,863.00 
16,840.00 

2,42,617.00 
800.00 

5,881.00 
8,600.00 

62,880.00 

59,826 

38,38,521.04 

SUBHASHANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

INCOME 

By Exam Remunuration Rece 
By Fees Received 

By Deficit 

Total 

GUD 

R. No. 

AMOUNT RS. 

For V. B. GUND & 0. Chartered 

FlNE 

10,000.00 
32,80,875.00 

5,47,646.04 

38,38,521.04 

lAccquntahts 
V. B\GUND 

(Prop.) 



INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01,04.2019 TO 31.03.2020 

To Expenditure 
Advertisement Exp. 
|Affilition Exp. 

EXPENDITURE 

Bank Charges 
Educational Exp. 
Eligibility Fees Exp. 
|Examination Exp. 
Examiners Remuneration 

Garden Exp. 
Internet Expenses 
News Papers & Periodicals 
Office Exp. 
P.E. Administration Charges 
Printing&Stationry 
Pro - Rata Exp. 
Registration Exp. 
Remunuration 

Repairs & Maint. 

|Salary 
Sanitation Exp. 
Sanshta Contribution to P.F 

Staff Welfare Exp. 
|Telephone Expenses 
Transportation 
Travelling Exp. 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF FDUCATION (B,ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST PUNE 

To Depreciation 

To Excess Surplus 

SANN 

Total 

KUL COLLEGE 

PhlAS 

DIA PUNE 

AMOUNT RS. 

PÉINCIPAL 

By Lxam Remunuration Receipt 
16,752.00 By Pees Recelved 
16,300.00 By Misc. Recelpts 
4,195.62 

1,31,000.00 
30,350.00 

5,252.00 
25,410.00 

3,705.00 
14,979.00 
10,787.00 

6,500.00 
10,521.00 
10,558.00 
46,780.00 
15,000.00 

7,39,500.00 
15,260.00 

32,24,623.00 
16,780.00 

2,20,850.00 
800.00 

4,208.00 
5,800.00 

31,000.00 

93,132.00 

2,95,122.38 

49,95, 165.00 

* NORHASHANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUICATION 
MADHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 

TAL DAUND,DISTPUNE 

INCOME 

Total 

AMOUNT Rs.: 

V. 

28,117.00 
49,54,183.00 

12,865.00 

49,95,165.00 

For V. B,. GUND & CÙ. 
Chartered Accountan\s 

GUND 
(Prof 



TO 

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2020 TO 31.03.2021 

Expenditure 

EXPENDITURE 

Afflition Bxp. 
Bank Charges 
Educational Exp. 
Electrical Feeting Exp. 
Eligibility Fees Exp. 
Garden Exp. 
Internet Expenses 

News Papers & Periodicals 

Office Exp. 
P.F. Administration Charges 

Postage 
Printing&Stationry 
Pro - Rata Exp. 
Remunuration 

Repairs & Maint. 

Salary 
Sanitation Exp. 
Sanshta Contribution to P.F 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL CoLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER, PATAs, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PONE 

Telephone Expenses 
Transportation 
Travelling Exp. 

To Depreciation 

To Excess Surplus 

HASHA KUL COLLG 

MADHUr 

Total 

DASA PUHE 
NOLN 

AMOUNT RS. 

PkINCIPAL 

16300.00 By Fees Received 

4193.60 

59050.00 
3280.00 

35000.00 
1516.00| 

22106.00 
5029.00 

16330.00 
9669.00 

585.00 
7740.00 

18400.00 
425000.00 

5200.00 
3717802.00 

21400.00 
221531.00 

4320.00 
600.00 

18750.00 

63,442.00 

46,77,243.60 

By 

SUBHASHANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
HADHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 

TALDAUND,DIST.PUNE 

INCOME 

Deficit 

Total 

AMOUNT RS. 

GUND 

For V. B. GUND 8& CQ. 
Chartered Accountants 

(Prqp.) 

3494105.00 

11,83,138.60 

46,77,243.60 



INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACcoUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2021 TO 31.03.2022 
EXPENDITURE 

2 Expenditure 
Affilition Exp. 
Bank Charges 
DSM Course Fees 
Eligibility Fees Exp. 
Examination Exp. 
Garden Exp. 

|Internet Expenses 
LIC late Fees 
News Papers & Periodicals 
Office Exp. 
P.F. Administration Charges 
Postage 

|Printing&Stationry 
Professional Fees 

Pro - Rata Exp. 
Remunuration 
Repairs & Maint. 
|Salary 
Sanitation Exp. 
|Sanshta Contribution to P.F 

Travelling Exp. 
Web Site Exp. 

o Depreciation 

Excess Surplus 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 

Total 

KUL COLLEGE 

KHANNA 

OtSA PUnE 

H9ne 

AMOUNT RS. 

16,300.00 By Fees Received 
4,860.42By Misc. Receipts 
5,000.00 

33,250.00 
5,260.00 
4,073.00 
5,980.00 

40,774.00 
10,253.00 
12,657.00 
11,709.00 

330.00 
18,525.00 

5,000.00 
17,480.00 

4,68,500.00 
16,717.00 

41,39,058.00 
18,000.00 

2,92,623.00 
36,320.00 

6,500.00 

53,838.00 

6,42,938.58 

58,65,946.00 

pkINCIPAL 

INCOME 

SUBHASHANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
MADHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 

TNDAUMD, DIETPUNE 

Total 

AMOUNT RS. 

PUNE 

For V. B. GUND & Co.! 
Chartered Accountants 

58,65,946.00 

v.XUND (Prob.) 

58,56,698.00 
9,248.00 



SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDU~ATION(B.ED) 
A/p.-Madhukarnagar Patas Tal-Daund Dist-Pune 

AUDIT REPORT 
For The Financial Year 2017-2018 

M/S V.B.GUND & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUtJTANTS 

310/311, BHARAT BHAWAN 'A', 1360, SHUKRAWAR PETH, 
PUNE - 411002. 

Mob No. 7498980718 



UABIUTIES 

Bl;Sl;~I; AND S!.!BPL!.!S 
Dushkal Nidhi 
Reserve & Surplus 

DBANCH l !2IVISIQN 
(As per secdule - II (B)) 

C!,,!BRENT LIABIUTil;S 1k 
PBQYJSIQNS 
(As per secdule - III) 

INCQME 1k ~2!;P, AlC, 
Opening Balance 
Add : Surplus during the year 

Total 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B,ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2018 

AMOUNT Rs. AMOUNT Rs. ASSETS 

19,76,143.43 EIXlil2 ASSliI 
8,000 (As per secdule - I) 

19168,143 
IN~liSIMlil':US 
Depsoit 
Telephone Deposits 

47,74,513.76 
LQANS 1k A12~NCl;S 
(As per secdule - II (A)) 

DBANCH l 121~1SIQf:f 
10,556.00 (As per secdule - II (C)) 

- C!.!RRENI ASSW 
- Cash in hand 
- PDCC A/C .No.189 

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA .A/C.No .201 

INCOME & EXP. A£C. 
Opening Balance 
Add : Surplus during the year 

67 61,213.19 Total 

AMOUNT Rs. 

2,979.00 
1.448.00 

2,91,333.20 
58,886.88 

9,73,242.31 

11,91,153.00 
10 52 831.80 

For V. B. GUND & CO. 
Chartered Accountants 

SUBHASHANNA KUL COLLEGE Of EDUCATION 
MADHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 

lX.DAUNO,OIST.PUNE 
(;r~7 ~o" FR Mo. • 

103396W ; / 
pUNE c;_: 

rvd for'<-

AMOUNT Rs. 

4,94,706.00 

4,427.00 

28,291.00 

-

26,66,342.00 

-

13,23,462.39 

-

22,43,984.80 

67,61.213.19 



SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER,PATAS,TAL-DAUND,DIST-PUNE 

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018 

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT Rs. INCOME 

Expenditure By Exam Remunuration Rec€ 
Affilition Exp. 16,300.00 By Fees Received 
Bank Charges 8,152.80 
Educational Exp. 42,690.00 
Eligibility Fees Exp. 7,500.00 
Examination Exp. 15,548.00 

I• 

Examiners Remuneration 21,300.00 
Garden Exp. 95.00 
Internet Expenses 19,557.00 
News Papers & Periodicals 15,638.00 
Office Exp. 2,750.00 
P.F. Administration Charges 5,125.00 
Postage 121.00 
Printing&Stationry 10,853.00 
Registration Exp. 1,000.00 
Remunuration 5, 71,063.00 
Repairs & Maint. 40,260.00 
Salary 21,27,948.00 
Sanitation Exp. Ii 13,650.00 
Sanshta Contribution to P.F 90,909.00 
TeachRFees 1,50,000.00 
Telephone Expenses 11,306.00 
Transportation 2,000.00 
Travelling Exp. 
Norkshop /Seminar-Exp. 

65,400.00 

Depreciation 63,666 

-
::xcess Surplus - By Deficit 

I 
Total 33,02,831.80 Total 

AMOUNT Rs. 

17,000.00 
22,33,000.00 

-
-

10,52,831.80 

33,02,831.80 

For V. B. GUND & CO. 
Chartered Accountants 

AL 
....,...._...,.,,_.,,.,,.A KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

MADHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 
TALDAUND,DIST.PUNE 



SCHEDUL-I 

Sr. Opening Bal. as 
No. 

Particulars on 01.04.2017 

1 Computers 2,342.00 
2 Dead Stock 8,706.00 
3 Education Tech. Matertl 9,646.00 
4 Furniture & Flxture 4,86,031.00 
5 Lab Equipments 9,477.00 
6 Library Books 36,358.00 
7 Music Equipments 2,949.00 
8 P.C.O Connection -
9 Sports Equipments 1,812.00 
10 Water Filter 1,051.00 

Total S,58,372.00 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 

FIXED ASSETS & DEPRECIATION AS ON 31.03.2018 

Addition Addition after Deduction Total before 30.09.17 
30 no.17 

- - - 2,342.00 
- 8,706.00 
- 9,646.00 
- 4,86,031.00 
- ' 9,477.00 

- - - 36,358.00 
- - . 2,949.00 
- - - -
- - - 1,812.00 
- - - 1,051.00 

- - - 5158 372.00 

Rate Closing Bal. as 
of Derpreciation on 31.03.2018 

Den. 

60% 1,406.00 936.00 
15% 1,306.00 7,400.00 
10% 965.00 8,681.00 
10% 48,604.00 4,37 ,427 .00 
15% 1,422.00 8,055.00 
25% 9,090.00 27,268.00 
15% 443.00 2,506.00 
60% - -
15% 272.00 1,540.00 
15% 158.00 893.00 

63 666.00 4,94,706.00 

&JBHASHANNA KUL COLLEGE Of EDUCATION 
IMDHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 

TALDAUNO,OIST.PUNE 

1 



SCHEDUL - II (A) 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 

Loans and Advances AS ON 31,03,201! 
Sr, 

Particulars Opening Bal, as 
Addition No, on 01,04,2017 

1 Shelke AP 2,660.00 2 Sangolkar A C 2,630.00 3 Shaikh I.V. 863.00 27,000.00 4 WabaleV. V. 258.00 5 Bhujbal V V 4,880.00 -6 Phadake N. P. - 7,050.00 7 Tadge A. A. - -8 Shelke RD - -9 Lavhe P N (7,500.00) -10 Borade M. K. 
7,000.00 11 Jadhav V. A. 
3,000.00 12 Madane SP 
8,000.00 13 Shelke RR - 8,000.00 

Total 3,791.00 60,050.00 

SCHEDUL • II (B) 
BRANCH / DIVISION 

Sr. 
No, 

1 
2 

Particulars 
an Nyas 

Subhash Anna Kul Adhy. Vldy,(M.Ed) 

Total 

SCHEDUL - II (C) 

Addition 

3162 017.76 20 15 894.00 

BRANCH / DIVISION 
Sr. 

Particulars Opening Bal. as 
No. on 01.04,2017 1 Subhash Anna Kul Adhy. Vldy.(D.Ed) 26,39,342.00 

Total 26,39,342.00 

,:;;,,·:~~.- ... ,~-' 

·~ 

9J8HASHANNA K~ EDUCATION 
IM[)HUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 

m.DALJM0,04ST.PUNE 

Addition 
57,205.00 

57,205.00 

\ 
I 

J 

Deduction 

--
11,000.00 --
7,050.00 

---
7,000.00 
3,000.00 

7,500.00 

35,550.00 

Deduction 

4,03,398.00 

4 03 398.00 

Deduction 
30,205.00 

30,205.00 

Closing Bal. as on 
31.03.2018 

2,660.00 
2,630.00 

16,863.00 
258.00 

4,880.00 
---

(7,500.00) --
8,000.00 

500.00 
-

28,291.00 

Closing Bal. as on 
31.0 

41, 
6,11,912.00 

47 74 513.76 

Closing Bal. as on 
31.03.2018 

26,66,342.00 

26,66,342.00 



r 

Sr. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION {B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS,TAL-DAUND,DIST-PUNE 

SCHEDUL - III 
Statement of Currnet Laibilities and Provision AS ON 31.03.2018 

Particulars Opening Bal. as 
on 01.04.2017 Addition 

Audit Fees Payable (16,000.00) -
Lie Payable 21,735.00 20,544.00 
Profession Tax Payable 1,15,000.00 21,000.00 
Providend Fund Payable 90,833.00 1,50,386.00 
Providend Fund Payable ( Sanstha ) 78,002.00 -
Salary Payable 7,64,179.00 19,07,518.00 
Scholarship Payable 1,03,352.00 -
PF Admin Charges Payable 6,932.00 -
Caution Money Deposit 6,100.00 -
Laboratory Deposit Refundable 18,300.00 
Library Deposit Refundable 12,200.00 
Exam Fees payable - -
Anamat - - -
Addmission Prosees Exp (9,180.00) -
P.F Damegs Exp (13,00,000.00) -
Examinition Fess Paid (1,96,332.00) -
Exam Fees Receipt 1,91,882.00 91,486.00 

-
Total (1,12,997.00) 21,90,934.00 

. 

Closing Bal. as Deduction on 31.03.2018 

- {16,000.00) 
5,387.00 36,892.00 

- 1,36,000.00 
87,276.00 1,53,943.00 

- 78,002.00 
13,80,329.00 12,91,368.00 

37,023.00 66,329.00 
- 6,932.00 
- 6,100.00 

18,300.00 
12,200.00 

- -
- -
- (9,180.00) 

4,59,475.00 (17,59,475.00) 
97,891.00 (2,94,223.00) 

- 2,83,368.00 
-

20,67,381.00 10,556.00 

PRllretPA,L 
~HASHANNA L COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

MAOHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 
TALDAUNO,D4ST.PUNE 
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SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION(B.ED) 
A/p.-Madhukarnagar Patas Tal-Daund Dist-Pune 

AUDIT REPORT 
For The Financial Year 2018-2019 

M/S V.B.GUND & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

310/311, BHARAT BHAWAN 'A', 1360, SHUKRAWAR PETH, 
PUNE- 411002. 

Mob No. 7498980718 

t 

7 't 
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LIABILITIES 

RESERVE AH12 S!.!ReL!.!S 
Dushkal Nidhl 
Reserve & Surplus 

IIBAHCH l ~l!llSIQH 
(As per secdule - II (B)) 

C!,!RREf:U LJA~ILITil;S I, 
eBQ!llSIQHS 
(As per secdule - III) 

INCQME Bl EXP. A£f;.. 
Opening Balance 
Add : Surplus during the year 

Total 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B,ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2019 

AMOUNT Rs. AMOUNT Rs. ASSETS 

19,76,143.43 EIXE12 ASSET 
8,000 (As per secdule - I) 

19,68,143 
IH~~SIMEt:US 
Depsolt 
Telephone Deposits 

47,74,513.76 
LQAHS I. A~~HCES 
(As per secdule - II (A)) 

~BAHCH l ~l~ISIQf:I 
6,66,804.50 (As per secdule - II (C)) 

C!.!BBEHI ASSETS 
Cash in hand 
PDCC A/C .No.189 
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA .A/C.No .201 

- IHf;.QME I, exe. Alf;., - Opening Balance 
- Add : Surplus during the year 

74.17 461.69 Total 

AMOUNT Rs. 

2,979.00 
1 448.00 

1,49,367.20 
3,72,752.88 
9,48,148.77 

22,43,984.80 
5.47 646.04 

1A: 
SUBHA.;HAN~DUCATION 

WDHUKARNAGAR.PATAS, 
1XLW.X>,06GTJUE 

ForV. 8. GUND & C • 
Chartered Accountan s 

-. 

~) 

• ' r<! Ace°,;;, 

AMOUNT Rs. 

4,53,977.00 

4,427.00 

28,576.00 

-
26,68,582·.00 

-

-
14,70,268.85 

-

27,91,630.84 

7417 461.69 



iTo 

To 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE VEAR ENDED 31.03.2019 

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT Rs. INCOME 

Expenditure By Exam Remunuration RecE 
Advertisement Exp. 16,128.00 By Fees Received 
Affilition Exp. 16,300.00 
Bank Charges 6,824.04 
Educational Exp. 88,000.00 
Eligibility Fees Exp. 46,700.00 
Examination Exp. 29,530.00 
Garden Exp. 312.00 
Internet Expenses 15,920.00 
News Papers & Periodicals 5,256.00 
Office Exp. 4,838.00 
P.F. Administration Charges 12,620.00 11 
Postage 83.00 I 

Printing&Stationry 21,018.00 
Registration Exp. 51,500.00 
Remunuration 6,49,500.00 
Repairs & Maint. 6,685.00 
Salary 24,69,863.00 
Sanitation Exp. 16,840.00 
Sanshta Contribution to P.F 2,42,617.00 
Staff Welfare Exp. 800.00 
Telephone Expenses 5,881.00 
Transportation 8,600.00 
Travelling Exp. 62,880.00 

Depreciation . 59,826 

. 

AMOUNT Rs, 

10,000.00 
32,80,875.00 

-
-

To Excess Surplus - By Deficit 5,47,646.04 I 
I Total 38,38,521.04 

p~ 
BHASH~NA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

tMDHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 
WJ)AUM0,04ST.PUNE 

Total 38.38,521.04 

For V. B. GUND & 
Chartered Ac 0. 

~ -• ,1•10 

1t vt. · ) 
I * ,, ' (") "' . '::f. ~, 

011 
< 

- 9' 

I 



Sr. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

SCHEDUL-1 

Opening Bal. as Particulars 
on 01.04.2018 

Computers 936.00 Dead Stock 7,400.00 Education Tech. Materil 8,681.00 Furniture & Fixture 4,37,427.00 
Lab Equipments 8,055.00 Library Books 27,268.00 
Music Equipments 2,506.00 
P.C.O Connection -Sports Equipments 1,540.00 
Water Filter 893.00 

Total 4 94.706.00 

AL 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 
FIXED ASSETS & DEPRECIATION AS ON 31.03.2019 

Addition 
Addition after before 

30.09.18 Deduction Total 30.09.18 

- - - 936.00 
- 7,400.00 - 8,681.00 
- 4,37,427 .00 - 8,055.00 - 19,097.00 - 46,365.00 - - - 2,506.00 - - - -- - - 1,540.00 - - - 893.00 

- 19.097.00 - 5.13,803.00 

SUBHf.vHANNA KUL COLLEGE Of EDUCATION ' MADHUKARNAGAR~ATAS, 
T.ILl)AUM(),DIST.NE 

Rate 
Closing Bal. as of Derpreciation on 31.03.2019 Deo. 

60% 562.00 374.00 
15% 1,110.00 6,290.00 
10% 869.00 7,812.00 
10% 43,743.00 3,93,684.00 15% 1,209.00 6,846.00 25% 11,592.00 34,773.00 15% 376.00 2,130.00 
60% - -15% 231.00 1,309.00 15% 134.00 759.00 

59 826.00 4.53 977.00 



Sr. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

Sr. 
No. 

1 
2 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

SCHEDUL - II ( A ) 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGAR,PATAS, TAL-DAUND, DIST-PUNE 

Particulars 

Shelke AP 
Sangolkar A C 
Shaikh I.V. 
Wabale V. V. 
Bhujbal V V 
Phadake N. P. 
Fasage S.S. 
Moon VD 
Lavhe P N 
Borade M. K. 
Jadhav V. A. 
Madane SP 
Shelke RR 

Total 

SCHEDUL - II (B) 

Particulars 
Bhima Sikshan Nyas 
Subhash Anna Kul Adhy. Vidy.(M.Ed) 

Total 

SCHEDUL - II (C) 

Particulars 
Subhash Anna Kul Adhy. Vidy.(D.Ed) 

Total 

Loans and Advances AS ON 31.03.2019 

Opening Bal. as 
Addition Deduction Closing Bal. as on 

on 01.04.2018 31.03.2019 

2,660.00 - 2,660.00 
2,630.00 - 2,630.00 

16,863.00 17,000.00 12,000.00 21,863.00 
258.00 - 258.00 

4,880.00 - - 4,880.00 - 21,000.00 18,715.00 2,285.00 
- 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 
- - 20,000.00 (20,000.00) 

(7,500.00) - - (7,500.00) 
- - - -
- - - -

8,000.00 - 8,000.00 
500.00 3,000.00 - 3,500.00 

-
28,291.00 51,000.00 50,715.00 28,576.00 

BRANCH / DIVISION 

Opening Bal. as Addition Deduction Closing Bal. as on 
on 01.04.2018 31.03.2019 

41,62,601. 76 - - 41,62,601. 76 
6,11,912.00 - - 6,11,912.00 

47,74,513.76 - - 47.74.513.76 

BRANCH / DIVISION 

Opening Bal. as Addition Deduction Closing Bal. as on 
on 01.04.2018 31.03.2019 

26,66,342.00 57,240.00 55,000.00 26,68,582.00 

26,66,342.00 57,240.00 55,000.00 26,68,582.00 

~ASHANNA KUL COLLEGE Of EDUCATION 
MAOHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 

OCJ:WJMO,OtST.PUNE 



Sr. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

II 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGAR, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE SCHEDUL-III 

Statement of Currnet Laibilities and Provision AS ON 31.03.2019 

Particulars Opening Bal. as 
on 01.04.2018 

Audit Fees Payable (16,000.00) 
Lie Payable 36,892.00 
Profession Tax Payable 1,36,000.00 
Providend Fund Payable 1,53,943.00 
Providend Fund Payable ( Sanstha ) 78,002.00 
Salary Payable 12,91,368.00 
Scholarship Payable 66,329.00 
PF Admin Charges Payable 6,932.00 
Caution Money Deposit 6,100.00 
Laboratory Deposit Refundable 18,300.00 
Library Deposit Refundable 12,200.00 
Exam Fees payable -
Anamat -
Addmission Prosees Exp (9,180.00) 
P.F Damegs Exp (17,59,475.00) 
Examinition Fess Paid (2,94,223.00) 
Exam Fees Receipt 2,83,368.00 

-
Total (1,12,997.00) 

Deduction Closing Bal. as Addition 
on 31.03.2019 

- - (16,000.00) 
20,544.00 - 57,436.00 
21,700.00 - 1,57 I 700,00 

1,57,631.00 2,32,900.00 78,674.00 - - 78,002.00 
22,37 ,988.00 18,21,250.00 17,08,106.00 

2,02,276.50 29,741.00 2,38,864.50 
- - 6,932.00 
- - 6,100.00 

18,300.00 
12,200.00 - - -

1,00,000.00 - 1,00,000.00 - - (9,180.00) - - (17,59,475.00) - 98,627.00 {3,92,850.00) 
98,627.00 - 3,81,995.00 

-28,38,766.50 21,82,518.00 6,66,804.50 

~mtr<JtPAL 
8UBHh.:,HANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

MADHUKARNAGAR.PATAS 
~.DIGTJUE , 



7 

:1 

II 

l 

: 

11 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION(B.ED) 
A/p.-Madhukarnagar Patas Tal-Daund Dist-Pune 

AUDIT REPORT 
For The Financial Year 2019-2020 

M/S V.B.GUND & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

310/311, BHARAT BHAWAN 'A', 1360, SHUKRAWAR PETH, 
PUNE - 411002. 

Mob No. 7498980718 

7 '1 



UABILITIES 

BESEBVE AND S!,!RPLUS 
Dushkal Nidhi 
Reserve &. Surplus 

BRANCH l DIVISIQN 
{As per secdule - II {B)) 

CURRENT UABILITIES & 
PRQVISIQNS 
{As per secdule - III) 

INCQME & EXP, A£C. 
Opening Balance 
Add : Surplus during the year 

Total 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED} 
MADHUKARNAGER,PATAS,TAL-DAUND,DIST-PUNE 

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2020 

AMOUNT Rs. AMOUNT Rs. ASSETS 

19,76,143.43 FIXED ASSET 
8,000 (As per secdule - I) 

19168,143 

INVESTMENTS 
Depsoit 
Telephone Deposits 

47,74,513.76 
LQANS & ADVANCES 
(As per secdule - II {A)) 

BRANCH l DIVISIQN 
3,48,042.50 (As per secdule - II (C)) 

- CURRENT ASSETS 
- Cash in hand 

2,95,122.38 PDCC A/C .No.189 

AMOUNT Rs. 

2,979.00 
1448.00 

2,96,360.20 
2,46,399.88 

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA .A/C.No .20186300387 9,12,543.15 

INCOME & EXP. MC. 
Opening Balance 
Add : Surplus during the year 

70,98 699.69 

ruSHASHN-JNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
MADHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 

TALDAUND,DIST.PUNE 

Total 

27,91,630.84 
2,95,122.38 

ForV. B. GUND & C . 
Chartered Accountan s 

AMOUNT Rs. 

4,29,945.00 

4,427.00 

18,544.00 

-
26,93,972.00 

-

14,55,303.23 

-

24,96,508.46 

70,98 699.69 



To 

To 

To 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2019 TO 31.03.2020 ',· 
o I ,, 

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT Rs. 

Expenditure 
Advertisement Exp. 16,752.00 
Affilition Exp. 16,300.00 
Bank Charges 4,195.62 
Educational Exp. 1,31,000.00 
Eligibility Fees Exp. 30,350.00 
Examination Exp. 5,252.00 
Examiners Remuneration 25,410.00 
Garden Exp. 3,705.00 
Internet Expenses 14,979.00 
News Papers & Periodicals 10,787.00 
Office Exp. 6,500.00 
P.F. Administration Charges 10,521.00 
Printing&Stationry 10,558.00 
Pro - Rata Exp. 46,780.00 
Registration Exp. 15,000.00 
Remunuration 7,39,500.00 
Repairs & Maint 15,260.00 
Salary 32,24,623.00 
Sanitation Exp. 16,780.00 
Sanshta Contribution to P.F 2,20,850.00 
Staff Welfare Exp. 800.00 
Telephone Expenses 4,208.00 
Transportation 5,800.00 
Travelling Exp. 31,000.00 

Depreciation 93,132.00 

Excess Surplus 2,95,122.38 

Total 49,95,165.00 
-

'0\-COLL~ ~-:"'°~ . 

PAL 
~1o..~,.oeNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

MAQHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 
mJ)AUKO,OIST.PUNE 

By 
By 
By 

·1 :: 
INCOME AMOUNT RsJ , , ; 

; ' ' I 

'.I Exam Remunuration Receipt 28,117.Q0i · 
Fees Received 49,54,103,00: • 
Misc. Receipts 12,865.00 ' . ' ,, 

! 
I,.' ' I'!' I ! 
' 
I , I 
I' 

; 
! ) I I 

i' 
I. 

: 
' 
: 

; ' 

. ' 
! . ·I ! : : ' ' .! 
i' I 

: .. 
: .. 
I• 
: : ~. :j 
: . 
: 
11!1 .. r·, .. ;:;,l I 

! 

' : : '! 
-i 

' I 

I 

: 

: 

Total 49,95,165.00 

; I 

-ForV. 8. GUND & C . 
Chartered Accountan s 

. ' i I 

I I 

I 
I I 

. I 
- ' • ·-' ' I!-:! ! ... 



SCHEDUL-I 

Sr, Opening Bal. as Particulars No. on 01.04.2019 

1 Computers 374.00 
2 Dead Stock 6,290.00 
3 Education Tech. Materil 7,812.00 
4 Furniture & Fixture 3,93,684.00 
5 Lab Equipments 6,846.00 
6 Library Books 34,773.00 
7 Music Equipments 2,130.00 
8 P.C.O Connection -
9 Sports Equipments 1,309.00 

10 Water Filter 759.00 

Total 4,53,977 .oo 

, .. 
;'/ 
l( 
\ 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B,ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 

FIXED ASSETS & DEPRECIATION AS ON 31.03.2020 

Addition 
Addition after before Deduction Total 30.09.19 30.09.19 

- 69,100.00 - 69,474.00 - - - 6,290.00 - - - 7,812.00 - - - 3,93,684.00 - - - 6,846.00 
- - - 34,773.00 - - - 2,130.00 
- - - -
- - - 1,309.00 
- - - 759.00 

- 69,100.00 - 5,23.077 .oo 

Rate Closing Bal. as of Derpreciation on 31.03.2020 Den, 

60% 41,685.00 27,789.00 
15% 944.00 5,346.00 
10% 782.00 7,030.00 
10% 39,369.00 3,54,315.00 
15% 1,027.00 5,819.00 
25% 8,694.00 26,079.00 
15% 320.00 1,810.00 
60% - -
15% 197.00 1,112.00 
15% 114.00 645.00 

93.132.00 4.29.945.00 

OOBHA3HANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
MAOHUKARNAGAR.f>ATAS. 
~.DIST.PUE 



SCHEDUL • II ( A ) 

Sr. Particulars No. 

1 Shelke AP 
2 Sangolkar A C 
3 Shaikh I.V. 
4 Wabale V. v. 
5 Bhujbal V V 
6 Phadake N. P. 
7 Fasage S.S. 
8 Moon VD 
9 Lavhe P N 

10 Madane SP 
11 Shelke R.R 
12 Kamble B.R 

Total 

SCHEDUL • II (B) 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGAR,PATAS,TAL-DAUND,DIST-PUNE 

Loans and Advances AS ON 31.03.2020 

Opening Bal. as Addition Deduction 
on 01.04.2019 

2,660.00 -
2,630.00 -

21,863.00 10,000.00 17,000.00 
258.00 

4,880.00 - -
2,285.00 3,468.00 3,000.00 

10,000.00 - 10,000.00 
(20,000.00) - -

(7,500.00) - -
8,000.00 - -
3,500.00 7,000.00 8,500.00 

8 000.00 -
28.576.00 28,468.00 38.500.00 

. BRANCH / DIVISION 

j''I •, ., 
' ,j I),}! l ,, ,,.Jj 
' i '1' t· l .·, : : ?!, . 
J,,'.; • 1·•,: J; ... ,., 
IJ, , • 

:, : : 'I 
'I· 1 l ,. 1 j, !•, •j 
ii ' ! • /ti • I, . 
I ;. t1:111: ... 

Closing Bal. as <m: 
31.03.2020 !l·[ 

if! 
2,660.0p• 
2,630.0D:· 

14,863.dbi 
2s0.6p'. 

4,880.0p; 

• 1· I 
; ;!'.:; 11 
Ii ; ;! 
·'1· .11 ' ·1 
; ·1:1!'11 
. . 'I 
:{:1·1; 
•·1 .. , ' 

l,1J1 2,753 .oo,:: 
-:j':. :f:1· 

II I• 
·-.jl (20,000.00), . 

(7,500.00) 
8,000.00: · 
2,000.00: : 
8 000.00· ' 

'I • I 

I

',, Ii 
q 

• !1 
Ii' 

18.544.0'8 . ' 
1' :j1 
!, -.'· 

I : •Ii -::,n: 
r I : 1 

,: . '! i: ,. I I 

! I ii 
; I I 'I 

Sr. 
Particulars No. 

I, '. ! ,.,, 
:; • : J ! 

:--.--------------.--0-p-en_l_n_g_B_a_l.-a-s-.---A-d_d_i_ti_o_n _ __,, __ D_ed_u_c_t_io_n_ ........ _C_lo-s-in_g_B_a_l_. -as-o.,-,r:t;: !' •1i'· 
on 01.04.2019 31.03.2020 ·! ·: : 1.' :ii, 

1 Bhima Sikshan Nyas 

2 

'j,: .:;·:11. 
' . 1· ,, 41,62,601.16· , ,. ;: ., :1 · : '.! ; ' : i; 

41,62,601. 76 

Subhash Anna Kul Adhy. Vidy.(M.Ed) 

Total 

6,11,912.00 6,11,912.op ; ·,, 
-+-----~=--:~------+--------Jl---------1--------+------'· i!..:-1.·: L '!i 

47 74 513.7:~-: l } 47 74 513.76 

SCHEDUL - II (C) 

... !, I ,, 

-:t; : .! ·;: 
li\' •. BRANCH / DIVISION 

Sr. 

1 :; • j J; 
:-,---------------,--:=----:--=----:----,-------,---------.--,---,----,--___;.;l1~•: , !; Opening Bal. as Closing Bal. as on i ,. 

No. 

1 

Particulars on 01.04.2019 Addition Deduction 31.03.202~_} . • j /[ 
Subhash Anna Kul Adhy. Vidy.(D.Ed) 26,68,582.00 35,390.00 

Total 26 68 582.00 35 390.00 

AL 
a,JBHASHA-NNA L COLLEGE Or EDUCATION 

MAOHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 
~NE 

10,000.00 

10 000.00 

1' 
jl 

' ' :· l; 
26,93,972.'.e0 .,·· 

;. !1 
:• ., l ;· ,. 

26 93 972.00 

I ,. 
I, :· ·, ., ii 

! II 

I l: 
J , I !! 

;, I i: 
J 11 

•:., I ,, 

·i, ; ii 
1 :_,. ·,. l , ' 

I ·,'i •; ., 
·d ' '1 

! ·11 
I ii 

I 

'! • I ;1 



Sr. 
No. 

1 
2 

.I 3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15. 
16 
17 

SCHEDUL - III 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGAR,PATAS,TAL-DAUND,DIST-PUNE 

Statement of Currnet Laibilities and Provision AS ON 31.03.2020 

Particulars 

Audit Fees Payable 
Lie Payable 
Profession Tax Payable 
Providend Fund Payable 
Providend Fund Payable ( Sanstha ) 
Salary Payable 
Scholarship Payable 
PF Admin Charges Payable 
Caution Money Deposit 
Laboratory Deposit Refundable 
Library Deposit Refundable 
Exam Fees payable 
Anamat 
Addmission Prosees Exp 
P.F Damegs Exp 
Examinition Fess Paid 
Exam Fees Receipt 

Total 

Opening Bal. as 

I 

on 01.04.2019 

(16,000.00) 
57,436.00 

1,57,700.00 
78,674.00 
78,002.00 

17,08,106.00 
2,38,864.50 

6,932.00 
6,100.00 

18,300.00 
12,200.00 

-
1,00,000.00 

(9,180.00) 
(17,59,475.00) 

(3,92,850.00) 
3,81,995.00 

-
(1,12,997.00) 

)t)) 
:-:_t, 

,f.' 

Addition 

-
29,724.00 
21,000.00 

2,31,302.00 
-

29,07,097.00 
4,48,267.00 

-
-

11,31,000.00 
-
-
-
-
-

47 ,68,390.00 

·_·:.--.. ·.:: .. ::-..... :-.-·-:··. -.. -- -- .. - ..... ··---- .. ·--· •···-
- ......... - -~-- ••• 

Closing Bal. as Deduction on 31.03.2020 

- (16,000.00) 
- 87,160.00 
- 1,78,700.00 

2,12,012.00 97,964.00 
- 78,002.00 

43,64,933.00 2,50,270.00 
2,04,137 .00 4,82,994.50 

- 6,932.00 
- 6,100.00 

18,300.00 
12,200.00 

3,00,000.00 8,31,000.00 
- 1,00,000.00 
- (9,180.00) 
- (17,59,475.00) 

6,070.00 (3,98,920.00) 
- 3,81,995.00 

-
50,87,152.00 3,48,042.50 

4v 
9.)8HASHANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

MAOHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 
. ·. : .. :·. ;.· .. =.- •.. : ___ . ~!.°~~~~E- ...... ·::. .... . .. 

- • '-:"'·•~••·- .• ••• --,-:::_--~-... ,. ,•:····· .... .. 'c: __ .... 

. ... • • ..... - • .• • -- ·-- •• ·.·-·.;v..~-'-
-- -· - .. ·-·. -- -.- - - - -- ---- -~- . - - ·•-- -- ·- - . - - - --:- --- --- - - .. •· ·-. ·- -- - • - -·. ··- .. -- .- ' ·: •· • . . . -- .... :: ..• -- . --·-. -=: .. ::=.:::-·--:::--:-:--::·. - • - - -- .... :-:~-=-- - - - •. ---- - - . - .... -- . .. -- - ·-· - . . _· _________ -- . . .... - ... - . -----~---- ....• - .• _- --- ----· .... - - _· - - ------ - .. . • . :..:.~_: ______ .~:~. ~:: .:·.·. ~;. ' --,. .••• 



SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION(B.ED) 
A/p.-Madhukarnagar Patas Tal-Daund Dist-Pune 

AUDIT REPORT 
For The Financial Year 2020-2021 

M/S V.B.GUND & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

310/311, BHARAT BHAWAN 'A', 1360, SHUKRAWAR PETH, 
PUNE - 411002. 

Mob No. 7498980718 



LIABILITIES 

RESERVE AND SURPLUS 
Dushkal Nidhi 
Reserve & Surplus 

BRANCH / DIVISION 
(As per secdule - II (B)) 

CURRENT LIABILITIES & 

PROVISIONS 
(As per secdule - III) 

INCOME & EXP. A/C. 

Opening Balance 
Add : Surplus during the year 

Total 

AMOUNT Rs. 

8,000 
19,68,143 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 

MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS,TAL-DAUND,DIST-PUNE 

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2021 

AMOUNT Rs. ASSETS 

19,76,143.43 FIXED ASSET 

47,74,513.76 

(As per secdule - I) 

INVESTMENTS 
Depsoit 
Telephone Deposits 

LOANS & ADVANCES 
(As per secdule - II (A)) 

BRANCH / DIVISION 

5,64,022.00 (As per secdule - II (C)) 

CURRENT ASSETS 
Cash in hand 
PDCC A/C .No.189 

AMOUNT Rs. 

2,979.00 
1,448.00 

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA .A/C.No .20186300387 

26,269.20 
5,949.88 

6,92,167.05 

INCOME & EXP. A/C. 
Opening Balance 
Add : Surplus during the year 

73,14,679.19 

NCIPAL 
OOBHASHANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

IMDHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 
TAL.DAUND,DIST.PUNE 

Total 

24,96,408.46 
11,83,138.60 

For V. 8. GUND & CO. 
Chartered Accountan s 

AMOUNT Rs. 

3,85,303.00 

4,427.00 

9,044.00 

25,11,972.00 

7,24,386.13 

36,79,547.06 

73,14,679.19 



SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 

MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS,TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2020 TO 31.03.2021 

EXPENDITURE - AMOUNT Rs. INCOME 

To Expenditure 
Affilition Exp. 16300.00 By Fees Received 
Bank Charges 4193.60 
Educational Exp. 59050.00 ( 
Electrical Feeting Exp. 3280.00 
Eligibility Fees Exp. 35000.00 
Garden Exp. 1516.00 
Internet Expenses 22106.00 
News Papers & Periodicals 5029.00 
Office Exp. 16330.00 
P.F. Administration Charges 9669.00 
Postage 585.00 
Printing&Stationry 7740.00 
Pro - Rata Exp. 18400.00 
Remunuration 425000.00 
Repairs & Maint. 5200.00 
Salary 3717802.00 
Sanitation Exp. 21400.00 
Sanshta Contribution to P.F 221531.00 
Telephone Expenses 4320.00 
Transportation 600.00 
Travelling Exp. 18750.00 

To Depreciation 63,442.00 

To Excess Surplus By Deficit 

Total 46,77,243.60 

4 
,\SHANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

MA()HUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 
TALOAUMD,DIST.PUNE 

Total 

For V. 8. GUND & 
Chartered Account 

1, 1¢· Po~ 
t(~ . l~o. ·, 
11 "H ig~lt/ I .,, ,~ 

\\0 'N'. • .,, . .' 
< • • 
:'.'\ /, 

AMOUNT Rs. 

3494105.00 

11,83, 138.60 

46, 77,243.60 



SCHEDUL- I 

Sr. Opening Bal. as Particulars No. on 01.04.2020 

1 Computers 27,789.00 
2 Dead Stock 5,346.00 
3 Education Tech. Materil 7,030.00 
4 Furniture & Fixture 3,54,415.00 
5 Lab Equipments 5,819.00 
6 Library Books 26,079.00 
7 Music Equipments 1,810.00 
8 Sports Equipments 1,112.00 
9 Water Filter 645.00 

Total 4,30,045.00 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER,PATAS,TAL-DAUND,DIST-PUNE 

FIXED ASSETS & DEPRECIATION AS ON 31.03.2021 

Addition 
Addition after before Deduction 

30.09.20 30.09.20 

- 18,500.00 -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- - -
- I 200.00 -
- - -
- - -
- - -

- 18,700.00 -

SU8HASHANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
MADHUKARNAGAR-PATAS 

™-.lWJNO,DIST.PUNE , 

Total 

46,289.00 
5,346.00 
7,030.00 

3,54,415.00 
5,819.00 

26,279.00 
1,810.00 
1,112.00 

645.00 

4,48,745.00 

Rate Closing Bal. as of Derpreciation on 31.03.2021 
Deo. 

40% 18,516.00 27,773.00 
15% 802.00 4,544.00 
10% 703.00 6,327.00 
10% 35,442.00 3,18,973.00 
15% 873.00 4,946.00 
25% 6,570.00 19,709.00 
15% 272.00 1,538.00 
15% 167.00 945.00 
15% 97.00 548.00 

63,442.00 3,85,303.00 



Sr. 
No, 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

SCHEDUL - II ( A ) 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGAR, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 

Particulars 

Shelke AP 
sangolkar A C 
Shaikh I.V. 
Wabale V. V. 
Bhujbal V V 
Phadake N. P. 
Moon VD 
Lavhe P N 
Madane SP 
Shelke R.R 
Kamble B.R 

Total 

SCHEDUL - II ( 13) 

-
Particulars 

Bhima Sikshan Nyas 

Subhash Anna Kul Adhy. Vidy.(M.Ed) 

Total 

SCHEDUL - II (C) 

Particulars 

Subhash Anna Kul Adhy. Vidy.(D.Ed) 

Total 

loans and Advances AS ON 31.03.2021 

Opening Bal. as Addition on 01.04.2020 

2,660.00 
2,630.00 

14,863.00 3,000.00 
258.00 

4,880.00 -
2,753.00 2,500.00 

(20,000.00) -
(7,500.00) -
8,000.00 -
2,000.00 -
8,000.00 -

18 544.00 5 500.00 

BRANCH / DIVISION 

Opening Bal. as 
Addition on 01.04.2020 

41,62,601.76 -
6,11,912.00 -

47 74,513.76 -

BRANCH / DIVISION 

Opening Bal. as 
Addition on 01.04.2020 

26, 93,972.00 -
26,93 972.00 -

OOBHASHANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
MAOHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 

TAL.DAUND,OIST.PUNE 

Deduction 

-
-

12,000.00 

-
2,500.00 

-
-
-

500.00 
-

15 000.00 

Deduction 

-
-
-

Deduction 

1,82,000.00 

1,82,000.00 

:, 
,I 

' ,.• 

Closing Bal. as on : 
31.03.2021 

' 
2,660.00 : 
2,630.00 • 
5,863.00 

258.00 •. 
' • : •,' 

4,880.00 : 
2,753.00 : 

(20,000.00):: 
(7,500.00)_: ' I •• ,., 
8,000.00 : 
1,500.00 
8,000.00 

9 044.00 

Closing Bal. as on . 
31.03.2021 

41,62,601.76 ; 

: 
6,11,912.00 

47 74,513.76 

l .: 

Closing Bal. as on . 
31.03.2021 

. 
25,11,972.00 _. 

25 11972.00 



Sr. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

SCHEDUL - III 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGAR, PATAS, TAL-DAUND, DIST-PUNE 

Statement of Currnet Laibilities and Provision AS ON 31.03.2021 

Particulars 

Audit Fees Payable 
Lie Payable 
Profession Tax Payable 
Providend Fund Payable 
Providend Fund Payable ( Sanstha ) 
Salary Payable 
Scholarship Payable 
PF Admin Charges Payable 
Caution Money Deposit 
Laboratory Deposit Refundable 
Library Deposit Refundable 
Anamat 
Addmission Prosees Exp 
P.F Damegs Exp 
Examinition Fess Paid 
Exam Fees Receipt 

Total 

Opening Bal. as 
on 01.04.2020 

(16,000.00) 
87,160.00 

1,78,700.00 
97,964.0U 
78,002.00 

2,50,270.00 
4,82,994.50 

6,932.00 
6,100.00 

18,300.00 
12,200.00 

9,31,000.00 
(9,180.00) 

(17,59,475.00) 
(3,98,920.00) 
3,81,995.00 

-
3,48,042.50 

:7~ i°UND-....cc " 
t' F. R · \ 

* ("") fl) \\ ... f, 

f'd Acc0 ,.. 

Deduction Closing Bal. as Addition on 31.03.2021 

- - (16,000.00) 
27,526.00 14,130.00 1,00,556.00 

3,500.00 - 1,82,200.00 
2,31,480.00 2,31,956.00 97,488.00 

- 20,094.00 57,908.00 
34,42,796.00 30,93,014.00 6,00,052.00 
4,03,697.50 98,360.00 7,88,332.00 

- - 6,932.00 
- - 6,100.00 

18,300.00 
12,200.00 

60,000.00 3,60,000.00 6,31,000.00 
- - (9,180.00) 
- 1,35,366.00 (18,94,841.00) 
- 2,42,660.00 (6,41,580.00) 

2,42,560.00 - 6,24,555.00 
-

44, 11,559.50 41,95,580.00 5,64,022.00 

&-
SUBHASHANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCA 

MADHUKARNAGAR-PATAS TION 
TALDAUHD,DIStPUNE ' 



) 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION(B.ED) 
A/p.-Madhukarna9ar Patas Tal-Daund Dist-Pune 

AUDIT REPORT 
For The Financial Year 2021-2022 

M/S V.B.GUND & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 

310/311, BHARAT BHAWAN 'A', 1360, SHUKRAWAR PETH, 
PUNE - 411002. 

Mob No. 7498980718 



LIABILITIES 

RESERVE AND SURPLUS 
Dushkal Nidhi 
Reserve & Surplus 

BRANCH L DIVISION 
(As per secdule - II (B)) 

CURRENT LIABILITIES & 
PROVISIONS 
(As per secdule - III) 

INCOME & EXP. ALC. 
Opening Balance 
Add : Surplus during the year 

Total 
-

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION {B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS,TAL-DAUND,DIST-PUNE 

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2022 

AMOUNT Rs. AMOUNT Rs. ASSETS 

19,76,143.43 FIXED ASSET 
8,000 (As per secdule - I) 

19,68,143 
INVESTMENTS 
Depsoit 
Telephone Deposits 

47,74,513.76 
LOANS & ADVANCES 
(As per secdule - II (A)) 

BRANCH L DIVISION 
7,79,969.00 (As per secdule - II (C)) 

- CURRENT ASSETS 
- Cash in hand 

6,42,938.58 PDCC A/C .No.189 

AMOUNT Rs. 

2,979.00 
1,448.00 

1,69,670.20 
6,16,857.88 

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA .A/C.No .20ll 11,49,941.63 

INCOME & EXP. ALC. 
Opening Balance 
Add : Surplus during the year 

75,30J626.19 

P IPAL 
SUBh.•• ,,ANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

MADHUKARNAGAR-PATAS 
~0.00T.POOE ' 

\ 

36,79,547.06 
6,42,938.58 

For V. B. GUND & CC~ 
Chartered Accountant~ 

AMOUNT Rs. 

3,50,817 .00 

4,427.00 

8,832.00 

21,93,472.00 

19,36,469.71 

30,36,608.48 

75,30,626.19 



l.. 

0 

0 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 

MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS,TAL-DAUND, DIST-PUNE 

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2021 TO 31.03.2022 

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT Rs. 

Expenditure 
Affilition Exp. 16,300.00 By 
Bank Charges I 

4,860.42 By 
DSM Course Fees 5,000.00 
Eligibility Fees Exp. 33,250.00 
Examination Exp. 5,260.00 
Garden Exp. 4,073.00 
Internet Expenses 5,980.00 
LIC late Fees 40,774.00 
News Papers & Periodicals 10,253.00 
Office Exp. 12,657.00 
P.F. Administration Charges 11,709.00 
Postage 330.00 
Printing&Stationry 18,525.00 
Professional Fees 5,000.00 
Pro - Rata Exp. 17,480.00 
Remunuration 4,68,500.00 
Repairs & Maint. 16,717.00 

Salary 41,39,058.00 

Sanitation Exp. 18,000.00 

Sanshta Contribution to P.F 2,92,623.00 

Travelling Exp. 
Web Site Exp. 

Depreciation 

Excess Surplus 

Total 

36,320.00 
6,500.00 

53,838.00 

6,42,938.58 

58,65,946.00 

1J!: 
ASHANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

t.W)HUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 
~,D4STPLM: 

INCOME AMOUNT Rs. 

Fees Received 
Misc. Receipts 

Total 

For V. 8. GUND & CO 
Chartered Accountant 

,,,~UNO'"~ 

.\ 
0 ; 11 ~Ii 

0d J.\CCr-. / 

58,56,698.00 
9,248.00 

58,65,946.00 



SCHEDUL- I 

Sr. 
Particulars No. 

1 Computers 
2 Dead Stock 
3 Education Tech. Materil 
4 Furniture & Fixture 
5 Lab Equipments 
6 Library Books 
7 Music Equipments 
8 Sports Equipments 
9 Water Filter 

Total 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 
MADHUKARNAGER, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 

FIXED ASSETS & DEPRECIATION AS ON 31.03.2022 

Opening Bal. as Addition 
Addition after before on 01.04.2021 30.09.21 30.09.21 

27,773.00 - -
4,544.00 
6,327.00 9,660.00 

3,18,973.00 
4,946.00 

19,709.00 - 9,692.00 
1,538.00 - -

945.00 - -
548.00 - -

3,85,303.00 - 19,352.00 

OOSHASHAf-.JNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
IIWlHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 

WlWJflCO,DIST.PUNE 

Deduction Total 

- 27,773.00 
- 4,544.00 
- 15,987.00 
- 3,18,973.00 
- 4,946.00 
- 29,401.00 
- 1,538.00 
- 945.00 
- 548.00 

- 4,04,655.00 

Rate Closing Bal. as 
of Derpreciation 

Deo. on 31.03.2022 

40% 11,110.00 16,663.00 
15% 682.00 3,862.00 
10% 1,599.00 14,388.00 
10% 31,898.00 2,87,075.00 
15% 742.00 4,204.00 
25% 7,351.00 22,050.00 
15% 231.00 1,307.00 
15% 142.00 803.00 
15% 83.00 465.00 

53,838.00 3,50,817.00 



Sr. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

• Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B,ED) 
MADHUKARNAGAR, PATAS, TAL- DAUND, DIST- PUNE 

SCHEDUL - II ( A ) 
Loans and Advances AS ON 31.03.2022 

Particulars Opening Bal. as Addition 
on 01.04.2021 

Shelke AP 2,660.00 
Sangolkar A C 2,630.00 
Shaikh I.V. 5,863.00 11,000.00 
Wabale V. V. 258.00 
Bhujbal V V 4,880.00 -
Phadake N. P. 2,753.00 12,500.00 
Moon VD (20,000.00) -
Lavhe P N (7,500.00) -
Madane SP 8,000.00 -
Shelke R.R 1,500.00 8,000.00 
Kamble B.R 8,000.00 -

Total 9 044.00 31,500.00 

SCHEDUL - II (B) 
BRANCH / DIVISION 

Particulars Opening Bal. as 
on· 01.04.2021 Addition 

Bhima Sikshan Nyas 41,62,601.76 -
Subhash Anna Kul Adhy. Vidy.(M.Ed) 6,11,912.00 -

Total 47,74,513.76 -

SCHEDUL - II (C) 
BRANCH / DIVISION 

Particulars 
Opening Bal. as Addition 
on 01.04.2021 

Subhash Anna Kul Adhy. Vidy.(D.Ed) 25,11,972.00 -

Total 25,11,972.00 -

fPAL 
Sl)8HA$HANNA K L COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

r.w)HUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 
TN..OAIJMO,DIST.PUNE 

Deduction 

-
-

12,000.00 

-
12,712.00 

-
-
-

7,000.00 
-

31,712.00 

Deduction 

-

-

-

Deduction 

3,18,500.00 

3,18,500.00 

... 
Closing Bal. as onr 

31.03.2022 ' ~-. 
, ' •J 2,660.00;' 

2 630.oo·l = 
/ : 1 

4,863.00j: 
258.0,0; 

4,880.00] 
2,541.0bf 

c20,ooo.obj 
(7,500.00) • 

'0 I 8,000.0, ?' 
2,500.00] ,, I 
8,000.00·. 

' 
8,832.00 

Closing Bal. as ~": 
31.03.2022 

-
41,62,601. 76: 

;_ 

I 

6,ll,912.0A1 
'I 

47,74,513.76 1 .. 

Closing Bal. as on, 
... , ! 

31.03.2022 .,,1: 

--
21,93,472.0.0: 

21 93 472.00 

. ,· 

'; 1:, 
'I 
..! 

: I 

•• }1 ,. 
: .-:! 
• ~i 

,JI 
• li 

l 

I ,. 
(' 

' 

" ,i 



Sr. 
No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

SCH EDU L - III 
SUBHASH ANNA KUL COLLAGE OF EDUCATION (B.ED) 

MADHUKARNAGAR,PATAS,TAL-DAUND,DIST-PUNE 

Statement of Currnet Laibilities and Provision AS ON 31,03,2022 

Particulars Opening Bal. as 
on 01.04.2021 

Audit Fees Payable (16,000.00) 
Lie Payable 1,00,556.00 
Profession Tax Payable 1,82,200.00 
Providend Fund Payable 97,488.00 
Providend Fund Payable ( Sanstha ) 57,908.00 
Salary Payable 6,00,052.00 
Scholarship Payable 7 ,88,332.00 
PF Admin Charges Payable 6,932.00 
Caution Money Deposit 6,100.00 
Laboratory Deposit Refundable 18,300.00 
Library Deposit Refundable 12,200.00 
Anamat 6,31,000.00 
Addmission Prosees Exp (9,180.00) 
P.F Damegs Exp (18,94,841.00) 
Examinition Fess Paid (6,41,580.00) 
Exam Fees Receipt 6,24,555.00 

-
Total 5,64,022.00 

. . - . -
,. ,# -.-. -9 ·-:··· ~-· 

.. - - : . ......:: ___ .. ·-·- ·· .... : 

Addition 

-
23,793.00 

-
2,86,180.00 

-
38,10,085.00 

9,33,305.00 
-
-

3,00,000.00 
-
-
-
-

53,53,363.00 

Deduction Closing Bal. as 
on 31.03.2022 

- (16,000.00) 
1,25,364.00 (1,015.00) 

- 1,82,200.00 
2,80,914.00 1,02,754.00 

- 57,908.00 
40,84,635.00 3,25,502.00 

3,71,910.00 13,49,727.00 
- 6,932.00 
- 6,100.00 

18,300.00 
12,200.00 

2,00,000.00 7,31,000.00 
45,000.00 (54,180.00) 
24,333.00 (19,19,174.00) 

5,260.00 (6,46,840.00) 
- 6,24,555.00 

-
51,37,416.00 7,79,969.00 

b 
9JBHASI-IANNA KUL COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

MADHUKARNAGAR-PATAS, 
TALDAUND,DIST.PUNE 


